Location of Construction:	Owner: Kimball, k	onald	Phone: 761-7748	Permit No: 980854
Owner Address: 04102	Lessee/Buyer's Name:	Phone:	BusinessName:	PERMIT ISSUED
Contractor Name:	Address:	Phon	e:	Permit Issued:
Past Use:	Proposed Use:	COST OF WOR		AUG6 1998
1-fam		FIRE DEPT.		CITY OF PORTLAND
Proposed Project Description:		Signature:	Signature.	
Deck additions to back of	f house & garage	Action:	ACTIVITIES DÍSTRICT (P.A.D.) Approved Approved with Conditions: Denied Date:	□ Special Zone or Reviews: □ Shoreland □ Wetland □ Flood Zone □ Subdivision
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:	28 July 1998	Dute.	☐ Site Plan maj ☐minor ☐mm
authorized by the owner to make this applif a permit for work described in the applie	CERTIFICATION ord of the named property, or that the proposed lication as his authorized agent and I agree to cation is issued, I certify that the code official onable hour to enforce the provisions of the c	conform to all applicable of authorized representated representated representated representated representated representated representated representated representated representation and representated representation re	le laws of this jurisdiction. In additi- tive shall have the authority to enter	on, □ Denied
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS:	28 July 1998 DATE:	PHONE:	
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE O	F WORK, TITLE /hite-Permit Desk Green-Assessor's C	anary–D.P.W. Pink–Pu	PHONE: ublic File Ivory Card-Inspector	CEO DISTRICT

CO	N /8	N /#	LIN	\ ' I	, C.
8 8 8	WB	VI	87.I	N I	.3

	COMMENTS		
8-795, Sauna tube have	been pol	in . Unally to	Cher
depth. Dighter conflicting	exapt fr	- calery	.
9-10-98 lading how ben	font on diets	completely,	
		Inspection Record	
	Туре		Date
	Foundation:		
	Cithar:		
	Outer:		

RUN KIMBALL 761-7748 CBL: 284:F-1:12 of Addupto 80/
Des merris

Leph Des cheris 60 Essex Street NOT TO SCALE NOTE: 100 Z8 [′] STREET proposed attached EXISTING HOUSE 191 16'32' per surer 3/3/98 100 ESSEX STREET

60 Essex Street Portland, Pressure Treated Deck / FENCE EXTENSION CBL: 284-F-1 EXISTING FENCE 2" × 10" PT. STRINGERS X8" @ 16" on center 1" x 6" P.T. Flooring x 91 4"x4" P.T. FOOMings x 2"6" 10"+ w. Osh 3. 41838 (à 6" rice on 4' concrete POSTS SEINGERS RoggS Pax1-2" x10" x 8'6" 16" 00 Jan 2-2"x 10" x 8' 16"00 Flooring Existing nevert House Portellel Deck 1 Height - 2'6" 4' RAIL Smand Bolisters under 411 Deck 2/Height - 2' 6" Dameder Concrete Posts 4' Deap ESSEX STREET NOTE: NOT TO SCALE

RON KIMBALL

you her Anthony E Morelli 60.Essex St. Existing Not To Scal! 30' 100 Egsex

for use with Ron Kimbell 761-7748 da permit Leo Essex St. Portland All Pressure Trecked Cumber The sous? CBL: 284.-F-1 = Joists 16" on 2" x8" x 10" 0-POST-4×4×8 STAIRS ON 8" X48" Deep min. 31 w/ 10" tise concrete footings MAX Ostenie between post Deck 1-Height 2'-6" 28' Raisas 4' W/ NO more than 4" between bourtes Dec x F100 - 5/4"x6"x8 Decka 22 Height -24" Ratings - 4 'w/ No more than " between bollisters Deck FLOOF - 5/4"x6x8 Received 8/4/98 STREET ROVISED PEANS

	BUILDING PERMIT REPORT
DA?	TE: 4 AU9.98 ADDRESS: 60 ESSEX ST. (284-F-00/
REA	ASON FOR PERMIT: TO CONSTRUCT decks
BUI	LDING OWNER: Bonald Kimball
CO	NTRACTOR: OUNES
PER	MIT APPLICANT:
USE	GROUP R-3 (U) BOCA 1996 CONSTRUCTION TYPE 5B
	CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL
This	Permit is being issued with the understanding that the following conditions are met:
App	roved with the following conditions: 1, ×2×2, ×8×10 -4, 6 +29×36.
/ 1.	This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws.
$\chi^{2.}$	Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Countil Services Inspection Services
	must be obtained. (A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection)
2.5	Foundation drain shall be placed around the perimeter of a foundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone containing
	not more than 10 percent material that passes through a No. 4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches
	beyond the outside edge of the footing. The thickness shall be such that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the
	bottom of the base under the floor, and that the top of the drain is not less than 6 inches above the top of the footing. The
	top of the drain shall be covered with an approved filter membrane material. Where a drain tile or perforated pipe is used,
	the invert of the pipe or tile shall not be higher than the floor elevation. The top of joints or top of perforations shall be
	protected with an approved filter membrane material. The pipe or tile shall be placed on not less than 2" of gravel or crushed stone, and shall be covered with not less than 6" of the same material.
3.	Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing.
4,	It is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is
	done to verify that the proper setbacks are maintained.
5.	Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from
	adjacent interior spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire
	resisting rating. Private garages attached side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from
	the interior spaces and the artic area by means of \(\frac{1}{2} \) inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of \(\frac{1}{2} \)
	inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4 Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1996)
6.	All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City's Mechanical Code. (The BOCA
-	National Mechanical Code/1993).
7.	Sound transmission control in residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12 section 1214.0 of the city's building code.
X8.2	Guardrails & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated
, , ,	walking surfaces for the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower
	level. Minimum height all Use Groups 42", except Use Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A, B, H-4, I-
	1, 1-2 M and R and public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such
	that a sphere with a diameter of 4" cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that
	would provide a ladder effect. (Handrails shall be a minimum of 34" but not more than 38". Use Group R-3 shall not be
	less than 30", but not more than 38".) Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section with an outside diameter of at
٥	least 1 1/4" and not greater than 2".
9. ./10	Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6".
£10.	Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R-4 is a minimum of 10" tread and 7 3/4" maximum rise. All other Use group minimum 11" tread. 7" maximum rise.
11.	
12.	The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6' 8") Every sleeping from below the fourth story in buildings of use Groups B, and L, shall have at least an appetitude of the start of the s
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of
	special knowledge or separate tools. Where windows are provided as means of egress or rescue they shall have a sill height
	not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a
	minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension

- shall be 20 inches (508mm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft.
- 13. Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units.
- 14. All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at lest one (1)hour, including fire doors with self closer's. (Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours.)
- 15. The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire-rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic extinguishment.
- 16. All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the City's Building Code Chapter 9, Section 19, 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations):
 - In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms
 - In all bedrooms
 - In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements

In addition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and I-1 shall receive power from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupted. (Interconnection is required)

- 17. A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved type.
- 18. The Fire Alarm System shall be maintained to NFPA #72 Standard.
- 19. The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.
- 20. All exit signs, lights, and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023. & 1024. Of the City's building code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996)
- 21. Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, "No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year".
- 22. The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification from a design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification to the Division of Inspection Services.
- 23. Ventilation shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210. Of the City's Building Code. (crawl spaces & attics)
- 24. All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade.
- 25. All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued.
- All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City's Building Code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996).
 - 27. Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City's Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993).

10, 00,00	C = To 00		L T	The 010	/ / Co
aust De	+ 85 1 ch 10 g	e aevice	Delween	INC PIE	<u> </u>
raming,	monbers				
			Control of the Contro	and the second of the second of the second	
		Sea Carlos de Carlos	al compression seems to the reference filterial and	na ang sa	
Tariff (1900) (1900) (1900) (1900) (1900) (1900)		The state of the s			
The control of the co					
				Company of the participation	6
	must be	pust be Fastering Framing members	BUST BO FOSTERING device	har between Footing & Pier- paus I be Footening device between Framing members	paust be Fostering device between The ples

P Samuel Hoffses Building Inspec

cc: Lt. McDougall, PFD
Marge Schmuckal Zoning Adm,

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE PERMIT IS ISSUED

Building or Use Permit Pre-Application Additions/Alterations/Accessory Structures

To Detached Single Family Dwelling

In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for a Building or Use Permit.

NOTE**If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the

Location/Address of Construction: 60 8550	× Streed Food (and)	OHIDZ
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Number Chart# 284 Block# F Lot# 001	Owner: Pació Kinga II	Telephone#: 761-7748
Owner's Address: 04/02 60 Essex Sareed	Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Cost Of Work: Fee \$ 36
Proposed Project Description:(Please be as specific as possible) Deck Doll Lons	should be along	4 600000
Contractor's Name, Address & Telephone +		d By:
•All construction must be conducted in complia •All plumbing must be conducted in complia •All Electrical Installation must comply we only the order of the end of th	eted in compliance with the State of Maine Plaith the 1996 National Electrical Code as americaning) installation must comply with the 19 application: ar Deed or Purchase and Sale Agreem our Construction Contract, if available Plot Plan (Sample Attached) mplete plot plan (Site Plan) must include isting buildings (if any), the proposed structure a orches, a bow windows cantilever sections and reductures.	s amended by Section 6-Art II. umbing Code. nded by Section 6-Art III. 93 BOCA Mechanical Code. BUILDING INSPECTION OF PORTLAND, ME le UL 2 8 1998
4) Buil	ding Plans (Sample Attached)	
A complete set of construction drawings si		oonstmation

- Cross Sections w/Framing details (including porches, decks w/ railings, and accessory structures)
- Floor Plans & Elevations
- Window and door schedules
- Foundation plans with required drainage and dampproofing
- Electrical and plumbing layout. Mechanical drawings for any specialized equipment such as furnaces, chimneys, gas equipment, HVAC equipment (air handling) or other types of work that may require special review must be included.

Certification

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant:	2)	Date: 28	24198	
Building Permit Fee: \$25.00 for the 1st \$100				
O:\INSP\CORRESP\MNUGENT\APADSFD.WPD			7-7	

	Applicant: Ronald Kumball	Date: 9/3/98
	Address: 60 ESSEX St	C-B-L: 284-F-182
	CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING	G ORDINANCE
	Date - EKI 8/ 1956	
	Zone Location - P-3	X
	Interior Greomer lot Cor. of 1-5 Riggs	<u> </u>
	Proposed UseWork - Con Struct Decks an	. RERY
	Servage Disposal -	.23 -
lbe wes	Lot Street Frontage mil Swith ghase pamil Front Yard - 25 rey — 22 Shor	Jokusis 14-433 CAN Not use it provision
	Rear Yard - 25' reg - 20' Show	of pe corner
	Side Yard - 8' reg - 15/2, 19+8how	Provision - Provision - Lacturation - Lactur
	Projections -	week (it
	Width of Lot -	Exist's Setbacks / what he
	Height -	22' Fegure
	Lot Area - 6,500 8,000 4 (R)	18 proposed 25 (R)
	Lot Coverage/Impervious Surface - 15 401 (S.M)	15 20 (55)
	Area per Family - (2,000#)	19: B side
	Off-street Parking -	16 6 78
	Loading Bays -	
	Site Plan -	to be later
	Shoreland Zoning/Stream Protection -	100
	Flood Plains - NA = 720	1
swd	9.5' ×10 95 8×10 = 720	(24)